following resolution adopted by the Armory Board at meeting held July 2, 1909: 
Resolved, That the bid of George Stanton, Borough of Manhattan, for Item Ni). 

1. Improvements, Repairs, etc., to the armory of the Second Company Signal Corps, in 
the Borough of Brooklyn, in the sum of fourteen thousand four hundred and seventy-
three dollars ($14,473) be accepted, being the lowest formal bid received for said 
work; that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for 
their concurrence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, 
and when so approved the Chairman of the Armory Board be authorized to execute

[...]

Wilsey, Mr. \\'ingate-39. 

Also City Superintendent Maxwell. 
Absent-Mr. Cruwninshietdt Mr. Francolini, Dr. McDonald, Mr. p'Dunohues Mr. 

C. J. Sullivan, \f r. Sttydant-6. (One vacancy.) 

Contracts were awarded as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of seventy-six thousand four hundred and forty-seven 

dollars ($76,447), from the following named funds; said sum to be applied in payment 
of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf 
of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the purposes 
mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

14 desks, No. 13 ......................................... 	182 00 
2 tables, No. 53, 6 feet lung ............................ 	24 (X) 

-- 	 3,112 21) 

$14,811 20 

Requisition for said suns being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating time suns of one hundred and eighty-eight dollars and eight cents 
($188.08) from the following minted fund: said sum to he applied in payment of a 
hill incurred with the Superintendent of State Prisons, by the Committee oil Buildings, 
for grates for Public School 32, Manhattan. as follows: 

Bond Issue Authorized ht• I bard of I stimate and Apportionment, March 19 and 26,